U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTC-1595 02-09-2000 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) 09/424361 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Please record the attached To the Honorable Commissione 101262236 original documents or copy thereor. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BECKER PRESERVOTEC GmbH Ernst BECKER, Wolfgang WÄCHTER, Hans-Peter GALBLER and Has-Peter SCHOMMER Street Address: Friedrich-List-Str. 9 71364 Winnenden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) GERMANY a:tached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ yes <u>X</u> no ___ yes <u>x</u> no 3. Nature of Conveyance: __X Assignment ___ Merger ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name __ Other: Execution Date: November 4, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: == A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 19424361== Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document involved: 1 should be mailed: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>x</u> Enclosed. Please charge any Evenson, McKeown, Edwards underpayment in connection with this Assignment & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 11/20/1999 Washington, D.C. 20005 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1044 09484261 M FC(St) 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of may knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. November 23, 1999 Reg. No. 26,150 Name Donald D. Evenson Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995. no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Ernst BECKER, Wolfgang WACHTER Hans-Peter GAIBLER and Whereas, I. Hans-Peter SCHOMMER of Germany	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onN Application Number/ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	lovember 23, 1999
Whereas, Becker Preservotec GmbH of Germany Friedrich-List-St.9 "assignee" whose post office address is 71364 Winnenden	herein referred to
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invent	•
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grant	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar	ne, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this <u>Y</u> day of <u>Y</u> November	, 19_99
at Winnenden Ent Below	flaus-Potes ()
State of	(Signature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 010529 FRAME: 0299